

Texas A&M Foundation, College Station, Texas

SIOR Houston Chapter Scholarship Agreement

The Texas A&M Foundation and Mays Business School Masters of Real Estate Program acknowledges with gratitude the generous commitment of \$12,000 in 2018 from the SIOR Houston Chapter to establish the expendable scholarship, SIOR Houston Chapter and the SIOR Foundation Scholarship Fund.

It is the intent of the SIOR Houston Chapter that Mays Business School Masters of Real Estate Program matches the \$12,000 donation to establish a \$24,000 yearly scholarship fund.

The Society of Industrial and Office REALTORS (SIOR), is the leading international professional commercial and industrial real estate association. Those who have earned the SIOR designation are recognized by corporate real estate executives, commercial real estate brokers, and other real estate professionals as the most capable and experienced brokerage practitioners in any market. They boast members possessing the highest level of knowledge, production and ethics around the world.

The SIOR Houston Chapter is building its partnership with Texas A&M's Mays Business School in an effort to support the Masters in Real Estate program. The partnership being established between SIOR Houston Chapter and Texas A&M will continue to grow for years to come.

PURPOSE/RESTRICTIONS:

The purpose of the fund is to provide one or more scholarships to graduate students in the Masters of Real Estate Program at Mays Business School at Texas A&M University in College Station, Texas.

The fund will be awarded based on the following criteria:

- Students seeking a Master's in Real Estate
- Interest in a career in commercial real estate with a selection emphasis on office or industrial brokerage
- Preference given to underrepresented populations

APPLICATION PROCESS:

Students will supply a one-page letter about their interest in commercial real estate, a resume and current transcript.

SELECTION PROCESS:

The scholarship will be administered by the Masters of Real Estate Program. Applications will be collected by administrators of the Masters of Real Estate Program and a committee chosen to review and select scholarship recipients.

RECOGNITION:

Texas A&M University

The fund will be recognized as the SIOR Houston Chapter and the SIOR Foundation Scholarship Fund and promoted in school communications and materials. The chapter would like to participate in academic opportunities to interact with students, faculty and advisory board members as may arise. The recipient(s) will also be asked to attend an SIOR Houston Chapter meeting as schedules permit, but attendance is not mandatory.

The SIOR Houston Chapter intends to pay \$12,000 in January 2018 to establish this fund. Subsequent gifts may follow on a yearly basis.

Any other individual or organization may add to the fund, and additions will follow terms

of this agreement.	
Mr. Travis Land	Date
President, SIOR Houston Chapter	
Ms. Cydney Donnell	
Director	
Masters of Real Estate Program	
Mays Business School	